of Directors with setting the annual parcel assessments rate sufficient to meet the obligations imposed by 
the Declaration; and 

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Board of Directors to establish such an assessment rate for fiscal year 
2024. 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: the annual parcel assessment for fiscal year 2026 shall be fixed at six hundred 
and sixty four dollars and zero cents ($664.00) for each assessable living unit. 

POLICY RESOLUTION NO. 176 

ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL 2026 SERVICE DISTRICT ASSESSMENT 
WHEREAS, THE Box Hill Supplementary Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions Parcel No. 1 

creates an obligation for payment of assessments;